

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.64210/2017 IN Diary No(s). 21518/2017

PRAKASHGIRI KANTIGIRI GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 11-08-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list
the matter next week.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER