

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Diary No(s).
21518/2017

PRAKASHGIRI KANTIGIRI GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and CrlM.P No.64211/2017-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and CrlM.P No.64210/2017-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 21-08-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Ganapathy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.M.P. 64210/2017 for exemption from surrendering is
rejected.

However, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to
surrender, failing which it shall be presumed that the petitioner
is not interested in pursuing the Special Leave Petition and the
same shall be deemed to be dismissed without any further reference
to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER