

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7391/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2017 in CRLA No. 1181/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

PRAKASHGIRI KANTIGIRI GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
(EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, Adv.
Ms. Nedhi Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner shall ascertain whether the State has filed any Special Leave Petition against the acquittal of the co-accused. It shall also be ascertained whether Accused No. 1 has filed any Special Leave Petition before this Court.

Post after four weeks.

The petitioner is free to file additional documents in the meantime.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR