

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7391/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2017 in CRLA No. 1181/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

PRAKASHGIRI KANTIGIRI GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64211/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Ganapathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Ganpathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe do not find any reason to entertain this Special Leave
Petition, which is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending Interlocutory Applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR